SFRS(I) 9 Financial Instruments replaces the existing guidance in FRS 39 Financial Instruments:

Recognition and Measurement. SFRS(I) 9 includes revised guidance on the classification and measurement

of financial instruments, including classification and measurement of financial assets, impairment of

financial assets and hedge accounting.

The Group adopted the new standard on 1 January 2018 and elected to apply the short term exemption

under SFRS(I) 1, which allowed the Group not to restate the comparative information in its FY2018

financial statements. Accordingly, requirements of FRS 39 continue to apply to financial instruments up to

the financial year ended 31 December 2017.

SFRS(I) 9 requires the Group to record expected credit losses on its loans and receivables, either on a 12

month or lifetime basis. The Group applied the simplified approach and assessed that there is no significant

expected credit losses on the Group’s trade receivables.

Upon applying SFRS(I) 1, SFRS(I) 15 and SFRS(I) 9, certain comparatives have been restated. The effects

on the Group’s financial statements are as follows:

 FY2017

 As

previously

reported

Effects of

adoption As restated

 RMB’000 RMB’000

RMB’000

Revenue 3,717,734 (247,183) 3,470,551

Cost of sales (2,303,943) (230,736) (2,534,679)

Gross profit 1,413,791 (477,919) 935,872

Other operating income 14,267 - 14,267

Distribution and selling expenses (712,143) 477,919 (234,224)

Administrative expenses (132,571) - (132,571)

Other operating expenses (15) - (15)

Finance costs  (56,547) - (56,547)

(Loss)/Profit before income tax and changes in fair value of the

option derivatives in relation to convertible bonds

Fair value loss on derivative on convertible loan

Changes in fair value of the option derivatives in relation to

convertible loans and convertible bonds

526,782

(11,095)

6,214

-

-

-

526,782

(11,095)

6,214

Profit before income tax 521,901 - 521,901

Income tax expense  (166,075) - (166,075)

Profit after income tax  355,826 - 355,826

Other comprehensive income  - - -

Total comprehensive income  355,826 - 355,826

 11

6. Earnings per ordinary share of the group for the current financial period reported on and the

corresponding period of the immediately preceding financial year, after deducting any provision for

preference dividends

(a) based on the weighted average number of ordinary shares on issue; and

(b) on a fully diluted basis (detailing any adjustments made to the earnings).

Earning per share (EPS) 4Q  12-months (FY)

Oct – Dec

2017

Oct – Dec

2017

 Jan – Dec

2017

Jan – Dec

2017

EPS based on average number of

ordinary shares (RMB cents)